Decision No. 57186

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the application of CLARENCE F. IVES to sell, and for CRANDLER ROOFING, INC., a California Corporation, to purchase the System and business of INYOKERN WATER SERVICE, a public utility.

Application No. 39220

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Commission, by Decision No. 57005, dated
July 22, 1958, authorized Clarence F. Ives to transfer public utility
water property to Inyokern Water Service, a corporation, and authorized
the latter to assume indebtedness and to issue shares of stock, and

WHEREAS, it appears that the transferee corporation is named Inyokern Water Company, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 57005, dated July 22, 1958, be, and it hereby is, amended so as to substitute the name of Inyokern Water Company, a corporation, for the name of Inyokern Water Service, a corporation, wherever the latter name appears in said decision.

This first supplemental order is effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this Africant President

Theodore Decided the Control of the date hereof.

The date hereof the date hereof the date hereof.

The date hereof the date hereof the date hereof.

The date hereof the date hereof the date hereof.

The date hereof the date hereof the date hereof.

The date hereof the date here

Commissioners